## **NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING**

Mt. Diablo Unified School District Board of Education gives notice that a Public Hearing will be held as follows:

## **TOPIC OF HEARING:**

Final review and adoption of the Special Education Local Plan Area (SELPA) Annual Service Plan and Annual Budget Plan.

**Note:** The California State Department of Education has recently informed all of the SELPAs in the state that they need to conduct a public hearing on their Annual Budget Plan, Certification of the Annual Service Plan, California Special Education Management Information System (CASEMIS) Service Descriptions, and Service Plan Forms, adopt them, and submit them to the Department of Education. This public hearing enables the Mt. Diablo Unified School District to comply with that instruction.

Copies of the plans are available for inspection at the district administrative office at the address below.

At the conclusion of the Public Hearing, the Board of Education will adopt the plans for the Mt. Diablo SELPA.

Date: Time: Location: Monday, June 1, 2015 7:00 p.m. Mt. Diablo Unified School District Board Room 1936 Carlotta Drive Concord, CA 94519

## FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION CONTACT

Mt. Diablo Unified School District Special Education Department (925) 682-8000, ext. 4048